

University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Spring 1-1-1990

Senate Bill SB-90S-558 Transfer of Funds to UNF Women's Center for Third Annual National Association of Women's Centers Conference

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-90S-558 Transfer of Funds to UNF Women's Center for Third Annual National Association of Women's Centers Conference" (1990). *Legislation*. 790. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/790

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Spring 1-1-1990 All Rights Reserved



University of North Florida



SENATE LEGISLATION

N	um	her	a D	908-558	
T 4			SB	005 558	

WHEREAS; The UNF Women's Center is a viable organization on this campus, and;

WHEREAS; The Women's Center is requesting money for travel to attend the Third Annual National Association of Women's Centers Conference held at California State University in Sacramento, California, and;

WHEREAS; This will allow the Women's Center to link with " a well developed national network of women's centers", and;

WHEREAS; The amounts requested are as follows:

Registration(3X\$85) \$255.00 Lodging(2X\$45) \$90.00 Air(3X\$406) \$1,218.00

Total

\$1,563.00

THEREFORE; Let it be resolved that \$1,563.00 be transferred from Unallocated Reserves(907098000) to the Student Conferences account(907027000) in order to pay for the conference.

Respectfully Submitted,	Tim Zdrazil
	Introduced by Budget and Allocations Board or Committee
SENATE ACTION 16-0-3	4 11 10 1000
Direction 12012011	
Be it known that SB 90S-558	is hereby passed vetoed on
this 25 day of April	Valerie A. Molina
	Signature Student Body President